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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1572 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12
TH 

FEBRUARY, 2019/ MAGHA 23, 1940 (SAKA) 

 

GREYHOUNDS TRAINING CENTRE IN ANDHRA PRADESH  

 

1572.  SHRI JAYADEV GALLA: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has received Detailed Project Report with 

regard to setting up of Greyhounds Training Centre in Andhra Pradesh and 

if so, the details thereof;  

 

(b) the estimated cost when it was conceived and the cost overrun, if any, 

of this project;  

 

(c) the reasons for delay in allocating and releasing the grants; and  

 

(d) the time by which the Government is likely to set up the Centre and 

start giving training to personnel? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

 

(a): Government of Andhra Pradesh submitted a Detailed Project Report 

(DPR) in August, 2016 to set up Greyhounds Training Centre in Andhra 

Pradesh 

 

(b) to (d): Government has already approved the proposal for setting up of 

State-of-the-art Greyhounds Training Centre in Andhra Pradesh at a cost of 

Rs. 219.16 crore in April, 2018. The details of possession of encumbrance 

free land along with necessary clearances for setting-up of the said Centre 

have been requested from the Government of Andhra Pradesh before funds 

are released.  The estimated time for completion of the project is three 

years from the date of commencement. 

****** 


